

Ridgeville Park District Liability Form

Participant full legal name:	
Participant parent/guardian full legal name (applicable for participants under	18 years):
Participant Phone number:	
Parent/guardian phone number (applicable for participants under 18 years):	
Participant primary email:	
Parent/guardian primary email (applicable for participants under 18 years):	
Emergency contact number 1: (For minors: Please provide a number other the	nan the parent/guardian listed above)
Emergency contact number 2: (For minors: Please provide a number other the	nan the parent/guardian listed above)
As a participant (or as a parent of a participant under 18 years of age) in Ridgeville Park District programs, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and the transmission of infectious diseases (including COVID-19), and I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages or loss which I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with the program(s) or using any Ridgeville Park District facilities or equipment. I do hereby fully release and discharge the Ridgeville Park District, their officers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims from injuries, including death, damages or loss, which I may have or which may accrue to me on account of my participation in the program(s) or using any Ridgeville Park District, their officers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims from injuries, including death, damages or loss, which I may have or which may accrue to me on account of my participation in the program(s) or using any Ridgeville Park District facilities or equipment. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the Ridgeville Park District, their officers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, including death, damages and losses sustained by me and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activities of the program(s) or using any Ridgeville Park District facilities or equipment. I also hereby consent to the use of my photograph in Ridgeville Park District brochures, publications, website, slide presentations, etc. I	
HAVE FULLY READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING. Signature of parent/guardian (for minor participants):	Date
r	
Signature of participant	Date